giving effect to the sale of 12,500,000 Class A ordinary shares included in the units we are offering by this prospectus
(or 14,375,000 Class A ordinary shares if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full), the sale of the
private placement units and the deduction of underwriting commissions and estimated expenses of this offering, our pro
forma net tangible book value at March 31, 2020 would have been $5,000,002, or $1.13 per share (or $5,000,002, or
$1.00 per share, if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full), representing an immediate increase in net
tangible book value (as decreased by the value of 11,661,526 Class A ordinary shares that may be redeemed for cash,
or 13,470,901 Class A ordinary shares if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) of $1.19 per share
(or $1.06 if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) to our sponsor as of the date of this prospectus
and an immediate dilution to public shareholders from this offering of $10.00 per public share. Total dilution to public
shareholders from this offering will be $8.87 per share (or $9.00 if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in
full).

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public shareholders on a per-share basis, assuming no value is
attributed to the warrants included in the units or the private placement warrants:

Without Over-

allotment
With Over-
allotment

Public offering price  $10.00  $10.00

Net tangible book deficit before this offering (0.06)  (0.06)

Increase attributable to public stockholders 1.19  1.06

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the sale of the private
placement units  1.13  1.00

Dilution to public shareholders  $ 8.87  $ 9.00

Percentage of dilution to public shareholders  88.7%  90.0%

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering (assuming no
exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option) by $116,615,260 because holders of up to approximately 90.1% of
our public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of the aggregate amount then on deposit in the trust
account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set forth in our tender offer or proxy
materials (initially anticipated to be the aggregate amount held in trust two business days prior to the commencement of
our tender offer or shareholders meeting, including interest earned on the funds held in the trust account and not
previously released to us to pay our income taxes, if any, divided by the number of the then-outstanding public shares).

71

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial shareholders, who hold our Class B ordinary shares
and the private placement units, and the public shareholders:

 SHARES PURCHASED TOTAL CONSIDERATION AVERAGE
PRICE

PER SHARE NUMBER PERCENTAGE AMOUNT PERCENTAGE

Class B Ordinary Shares(1) $ 3,125,000 19.44% $ 25,000 0.02% $0.008

Private Placement Unitholders 450,000 2.80% 4,500,000 3.47% $10.00

Public Shareholders 12,500,000 77.76% 125,000,000 96.51% $10.00

 $16,075,000 100.00% $129,525,000 100.00%
(1) Assumes no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option and the corresponding forfeiture of 468,750 Class B ordinary shares held by our sponsor.

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering (assuming that the underwriters do not exercise their
over-allotment option) is calculated as follows:

Without Over-

allotment
With Over-
allotment

Numerator:

Net tangible book deficit before this offering $ (209,100) $ (209,100)

[…]

reduced by the amount of any such purchases, increasing the pro forma net tangible book value per share. See “Proposed Business — Effecting Our Initial
Business Combination — Permitted Purchases and Other Transactions with Respect to Our Securities.”

72

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at March 31, 2020, and as adjusted to give effect to the filing of our
amended and restated memorandum and articles of association, the sale of our units in this offering and the private
placement units and the application of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of such securities:

 March 31, 2020

 Actual As Adjusted (1)

Note payable - related party(2) $100,000 $ —

Deferred underwriting commissions(3) — 4,375,000

Class A ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value, 479,000,000 shares authorized; -0- and
11,661,526 shares are subject to possible redemption, respectively — 116,615,260

Preference shares, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; none issued
and outstanding, actual and as adjusted — —

Class A ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value, 479,000,000 shares authorized; -0- and
1,288,474 shares issued and outstanding (excluding -0- and 11,661,526 shares
subject to possible redemption), actual and as adjusted, respectively(4) — 129

Class B ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value, 20,000,000 shares authorized,
3,593,750 and 3,125,000 shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted,
respectively 359 313

Additional paid-in capital 24,641 5,034,298

Accumulated deficit (34,738) (34,738)

Total shareholders’ equity (deficit) $ (9,738) $ 5,000,002

Total capitalization $ 90,262 $125,990,262

(1) Assumes no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option and the corresponding forfeiture of 468,750 Class B ordinary shares held by our sponsor.
(2) Our sponsor may loan us up to $300,000 under an unsecured promissory note to be used for a portion of the expenses of this offering. To date, we have

borrowed $150,000 from our sponsor to cover for expenses in connection with this offering.
(3) $0.35 per Unit, or $4.375 million in the aggregate, will be payable to the underwriters for deferred underwriting commissions. The deferred underwriting

commissions will become payable to the underwriters from the amounts held in the Trust Account solely in the event that the Company completes a